
City of Sherwood, Oregon 

ORDINANCE NO. 96-1006 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE N0.~/514, REGULATING CITY 
WATER SERVICE AND CHARGES, AS ORIGINALLY ADOPTED ON MAY 5, 1961, 
AND SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City adopted Ordinance No. 514, regulating water service and 
charges in the City of Sherwood, on May 5, 1961, and has subsequently amended said 
Ordinance several times, most recently in 1995 through Ordinance No. 95-998; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to encourage conservation through 
inverted block rates for residential customers; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Water User Charges. Section 5a is hereby amended to read: 

(a) Based on the size of the water meter, the following monthly rates shall be 
charged customers for use of water supplied within the corporate limits of the City of 
Sherwood. 

For the first 100 gallons: 

3/4" 
1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

FOR RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS: 

$4.20 
5.20 
9.24 

13.44 
27.04 
46.20 
95.92 

177.56 

a) Each additional 100 gallons UP TO 21,000: $.215 
b) Over 21,000 gallons: $.322 

FOR NONRESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS 
a) Each additional 100 gallons: $.231 

Ordinance No. 96-1006 
April 23, 1996 
Page 1 



The City Manager is hereby directed to have twelve percent (12) of the annual 
revenue from water user charges deposited in the City Water System Replacement 
Reserve Fund. 

Section 2: Effective Date. This Ordinance shall become effective on May 25, 1996 so 
as to be coincident with the normal City water billing cycle. 

Duly passed by the City Council this 23rd day of April, 1996. 

Approved by the Mayor this 23rd day of April 1996. 

Attest: 

Aamold 
Boyle 
Cottle 
Hitchcock 
Kennedy 

Ordinance No. 96-1006 
April 23, 1996 
Page 2 

GJaQt:::G. ~ 
Walter A. Hitchcock, Mayor · 

AYE NAY 
..L.. 
~ 

v'" 
V 
~ 


