## City of Sherwood, Oregon

### ORDINANCE NO. 96-1006

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 514, REGULATING CITY WATER SERVICE AND CHARGES, AS ORIGINALLY ADOPTED ON MAY 5, 1961, AND SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City adopted Ordinance No. 514, regulating water service and charges in the City of Sherwood, on May 5, 1961, and has subsequently amended said Ordinance several times, most recently in 1995 through Ordinance No. 95-998; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to encourage conservation through inverted block rates for residential customers; and

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Water User Charges. Section 5a is hereby amended to read:

(a) Based on the size of the water meter, the following monthly rates shall be charged customers for use of water supplied within the corporate limits of the City of Sherwood.

For the first 100 gallons:

3/4"	\$4.20
1"	5.20
1-1/2"	9.24
2"	13.44
3"	27.04
4"	46.20
6"	95.92
8"	177.56

#### FOR RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS:

a) Each additional 100 gallons UP TO 21,000:	\$.215
b) Over 21,000 gallons:	\$.322

### FOR NONRESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

a) Each additional 100 gallons: \$.231

The City Manager is hereby directed to have twelve percent (12) of the annual revenue from water user charges deposited in the City Water System Replacement Reserve Fund.

Section 2: Effective Date. This Ordinance shall become effective on May 25, 1996 so as to be coincident with the normal City water billing cycle.

Duly passed by the City Council this 23rd day of April, 1996.

Approved by the Mayor this 23rd day of April 1996.

Walter A. Hitchcock, Mayor

Attest:

Jon Bormet, City Manager/Recorder

AYE NAY

Aamold
Boyle
Cottle
Hitchcock
Kennedy

AYE

NAY

Absent